APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE SANSKRITI SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031312

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51329

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE AMJHARA, KATARA EXTENSION,

SAHARA BYPASS ROAD, BHOPAL, MADHYA
PRADESH - 462022

5 PRINCIPAL NAME GAURAV KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M. Sc., B. Ed., GNIIT

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principalsanskritischool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07869745913

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF disclosure-pdf_240420054706.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY disclosure-pdf 240423035452.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | yisciosure-pdf 240423035531.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S disclosure-pdf_240423035600.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL disclosure-pdf 240423035626.pdf

BUILDING CODE




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE disclosure-pdf 240423035747.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR disclosure_240722011928.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES disclosure_240722121450.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-

disclosure 240504020406.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-

disclosure-pdf 240423055110.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
COMMITTEE (SMC) disclosure_240731015004.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS disclosure_240731014648.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS




1 PRINCIPAL GAURAV KUMAR

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 06
TGT 11
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 23 23 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 31700

MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 21 & 47
MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 59

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

08

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=-8ufopSTVNs&t=85s

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SIDHARTHI MISHRA
NEHA GUHA

ASHISH KUMAR MISHRA
GAURAV KUMAR

Mayank Lodhi

Nitesh Kumar Singh
Sonia Singh

Shrestha Tiwari

Rajesh Giri Goswami
ANURAG SHARMA
ANJALI UPADHYAY
HARI PRASAD NETI
ASHUTOSH SHUKLA
Roopa Shubhakar Dam
PRATIKSHA WAGHMARE
SATYAM RAI

NEHA VISHWAKARMA
ABHILASH SAURABH

PRATEEK KUSHWAHA

MANJULATA BHAMMARKAR
NITISH JOLDEO

RATNA BHADOURIA

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

M COM
MSc
M.A

B.E in Electronic and
Communication

M.Ain English
MA
M.Com
MA
M.COM
M.AB.ED
12

M.Sc

MA

B.SC BIO
B.TECH
M.A
M.TECH

B. SC. COMPUTER
APPLICATION

PH.D
B .COM

B. SC.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

JAYA ASWAR

ANJALI NAPIT

BASANT SINGH YADAV

SARITA CHAUDHARI

SHIVENDRA BOPCHE

VIVEK SAPRE

ARYA DUBEY

HRISHABH BHARGAV

POONAM CHOUKSEY

LOVELY JENANI

NEETU JAITLY

ANSHIKA SHUKLA

ATUL MISHRA

APARNA BHARDWAJ

RITIKA SHAH

ABHISHEK JAIN

HARSHIT GOSWAMI

ANKITA AKHILESHWAR

RATHORE

NEELAM THAKUR

NEHA

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BPEd

M.A.

B.E CIVIL

M.A. FINE ART
HIGHER SECONDARY
B.SC.

M. SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE
B.COM (PERSUING)
M.A

B.COM

MP.ED

M. Sc.

M.COM,M.A

B.A

M.P.Ed.

B.Sc.(Bio.)

M. Sc.(Zoology)

M.A(PSYCHOLOGY)



