APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE SANSKRITI SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031312
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51329
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE AMJHARA, KATARA EXTENSION, SAHARA BYPASS ROAD, BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH - 462022
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GAURAV KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. Sc. , B. Ed. , GNIIT
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalsanskritischool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07869745913

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240420054706.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423035452.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423035531.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423035600.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423035626.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423035747.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure_240722011928.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure_240722121450.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure_240504020406.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure-pdf_240423055110.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure_240731015004.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://thesanskritischool.com/uploads/mandatory/mandatory-disclosure_240731014648.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
110.		

1	PRINCIPAL	GAURAV KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	06
	TGT	11
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	23	23	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	31700
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	21 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 59
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	08
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=-8ufopSTVNs&t=85s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SIDHARTHI MISHRA	TGT	M.SC.
2	NEHA GUHA	PGT	M COM
3	ASHISH KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	MSc
4	GAURAV KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	M.A
5	Mayank Lodhi	PGT	B.E in Electronic and Communication
6	Nitesh Kumar Singh	PGT	M.A in English
7	Sonia Singh	TGT	MA
8	Shrestha Tiwari	PGT	M.Com
9	Rajesh Giri Goswami	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
10	ANURAG SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
11	ANJALI UPADHYAY	TGT	M.A B.ED
12	HARI PRASAD NETI	PRT	12
13	ASHUTOSH SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc
14	Roopa Shubhakar Dam	PGT	MA
15	PRATIKSHA WAGHMARE	PRT	B.SC BIO
16	SATYAM RAI	OTHER	B.TECH
17	NEHA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	M.A
18	ABHILASH SAURABH	OTHER	M.TECH
19	PRATEEK KUSHWAHA	OTHER	B. SC. COMPUTER APPLICATION
20	MANJULATA BHAMMARKAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	PH.D
21	NITISH JOLDEO	OTHER	B .COM
22	RATNA BHADOURIA	PRT	B. SC.

23	JAYA ASWAR	PRT	M. Sc.
24	ANJALI NAPIT	PRT	M. Sc.
25	BASANT SINGH YADAV	PET	BPEd
26	SARITA CHAUDHARI	PRT	M.A.
27	SHIVENDRA BOPCHE	TGT	B.E CIVIL
28	VIVEK SAPRE	TGT	M.A. FINE ART
29	ARYA DUBEY	OTHER	HIGHER SECONDARY
30	HRISHABH BHARGAV	OTHER	B.SC.
31	POONAM CHOUKSEY	OTHER	M. SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE
32	LOVELY JENANI	OTHER	B.COM (PERSUING)
33	NEETU JAITLY	PRT	M.A
34	ANSHIKA SHUKLA	OTHER	B.COM
35	ATUL MISHRA	PET	MP.ED
36	APARNA BHARDWAJ	PGT	M. Sc.
37	RITIKA SHAH	PRT	M.COM,M.A
38	ABHISHEK JAIN	TGT	B.A
39	HARSHIT GOSWAMI	PGT	M.P.Ed.
40	ANKITA AKHILESHWAR RATHORE	PRT	B.Sc.(Bio.)
41	NEELAM THAKUR	TGT	M. Sc.(Zoology)
42	NEHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A(PSYCHOLOGY)